Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor

Island

1 Beginning 1/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious
Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and paternity matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

2 Pursuant to Chapter 11.130 RCW, all new minor custody case filings must be initiated as a minor guardianship in the Probate/Guardianship case type effective January 1, 2021.

Child
Custody
(2

0

0

18
18

0

Dissolution
With
Children

13
a7

4

1
52
350
189
539
147
61
655
136
22

15
40
60
153
80
123

Dissolution
With No
Children

16

35
9

3
a7
382
188
570
179
95
880
201
26
15
17
73
105
161
112

157

Annulment/
Invalidity
0

1
0

0
0

See case activity reported under the Probate, Guardianship, Mental lliness, and Alcohol Cases.

Modification
1

6
0

11

19

17

Out-of-State
Child
Custody

1

o O o o

o o o o o

Legal
Separation
2

2
0

20
12

32

13
76

11
13

Foreign
Judgment

0
0

O o o o o o o » dp O o o o

o o o

Miscellaneous
Domestic

18
25
6

0
31
168
108
276
54
12
268
130
19
7
17
27
51
96
36
29

UIFSA

0
0

o

o O o o o o

o

o O O o o

Committed
Intimate
Relationship

3

Total
Domestic
54

119
19
5
143
944
539
1,483
402
182
1,974
488
75
30
58
154
242
452
258
330



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

County/Court
Jefferson

King

Kitsap

Kittitas

Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan

Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane

Thurston

1 Beginning 1/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious
Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and paternity matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

2 Pursuant to Chapter 11.130 RCW, all new minor custody case filings must be initiated as a minor guardianship in the Probate/Guardianship case type effective January 1, 2021.

Child
Custody
(2

8

0

24

o o o

0

Dissolution
With
Children
22

0
318
34

33

42
111
610

34

57
107
243
350

1,308

11
188
746
731
461

Dissolution
With No
Children

54

0
5561
38
30
19
49
131
1,213
50
65
124
713
837
1,514
18
188
1,008
847
588

Annulment/
Invalidity
0

0
3

10
4

See case activity reported under the Probate, Guardianship, Mental lliness, and Alcohol Cases.

Modification
1

0
19

11

11
105

11
41
154
38

Out-of-State
Child
Custody

0

0

o » O O O

o O o o o

15

Legal
Separation
6

0
60

12
74

10
11
151

15
71
114
65

Foreign
Judgment

1
0
0

0

Miscellaneous
Domestic

16
0
260
13
23

27
73
12

19
17

22
835
4
106
315
511
253

UIFSA

0
0
0

o O O N O

106

o o o o

Committed
Intimate
Relationship

2
0

21
19
6

Total
Domestic
110

0
1,247
90
91
35
126
345
1,917
98
150
263
974
1,237
4,089
36
517
2,244
2,404
1,419



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3
----------------------- Probate - ---------------------- --------------------Guardianship (1) --------------------
Child Dissolution Dissolution Out-of-State Committed

Custody With With No Annulment/ Child Legal Foreign Miscellaneous Intimate Total
County/Court 2) Children Children Invalidity Modification Custody Separation Judgment Domestic UIFSA Relationship Domestic
Walla Walla 0 77 84 2 3 0 4 0 32 0 1 203
Whatcom 1 227 283 3 9 2 22 2 100 0 3 652
Whitman 0 52 49 0 2 2 1 1 17 0 1 125
Yakima 5 319 352 3 2 0 14 6 120 0 3 824
Statewide Total: 132 7,739 10,468 99 504 70 823 38 3,762 114 167 23,916

1 Beginning 1/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious
Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and paternity matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

2 Pursuant to Chapter 11.130 RCW, all new minor custody case filings must be initiated as a minor guardianship in the Probate/Guardianship case type effective January 1, 2021.
See case activity reported under the Probate, Guardianship, Mental lliness, and Alcohol Cases.



	Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case

