# **Caseloads of the Courts of Washington**

## Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

	Probate						Guardianship (1)						
County/Court Adams	Child Custody (2)	Dissolution With Children 13	Dissolution With No Children 16	Annulment/ Invalidity 0	Modification 1	Out-of-State Child Custody 1	Legal Separation 2	Foreign Judgment 0	Miscellaneous Domestic 18	UIFSA 0	Committed Intimate Relationship	Total Domestic 54	
Asotin	0	47	35	1	6	3	2	0	25	0	0	119	
Columbia	0	4	9	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	19	
Garfield	0	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	5	
Judicial District	0	52	47	1	6	3	3	0	31	0	0	143	
Benton	0	350	382	4	11	0	20	0	168	0	9	944	
Franklin	18	189	188	1	8	2	12	4	108	0	9	539	
Judicial District	18	539	570	5	19	2	32	4	276	0	18	1,483	
Chelan	2	147	179	2	3	1	9	0	54	0	5	402	
Clallam	0	61	95	0	0	1	13	0	12	0	0	182	
Clark	22	655	880	16	17	17	76	6	268	1	16	1,974	
Cowlitz	0	136	201	3	6	0	7	0	130	0	5	488	
Douglas	1	22	26	0	4	0	1	0	19	2	0	75	
Ferry	0	5	15	0	0	0	3	0	7	0	0	30	
Pend Oreille	0	15	17	0	6	0	1	0	17	0	2	58	
Stevens	2	40	73	1	1	0	7	0	27	0	3	154	
Judicial District	2	60	105	1	7	0	11	0	51	0	5	242	
Grant	21	153	161	1	6	0	13	0	96	0	1	452	
Grays Harbor	1	80	112	0	17	0	9	1	36	0	2	258	
Island	0	123	157	0	7	0	9	1	29	0	4	330	

<sup>1</sup> Beginning 1/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and paternity matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

<sup>2</sup> Pursuant to Chapter 11.130 RCW, all new minor custody case filings must be initiated as a minor guardianship in the Probate/Guardianship case type effective January 1, 2021. See case activity reported under the Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases.

# **Caseloads of the Courts of Washington**

## Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

County/Court Jefferson	Child Custody (2)	Dissolution With Children 22	Dissolution With No Children 54	Annulment/ Invalidity 0	Modification	Out-of-State Child Custody	Legal Separation 6	Foreign Judgment 1	Miscellaneous Domestic 16	<b>UIFSA</b>	Committed Intimate Relationship	Total Domestic 110	
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Kitsap	24	318	551	3	19	7	60	0	260	0	5	1,247	
Kittitas	1	34	38	0	0	1	2	0	13	0	1	90	
Klickitat	0	33	30	1	1	0	1	0	23	0	2	91	
Skamania	0	9	19	0	0	0	1	1	4	1	0	35	
Judicial District	0	42	49	1	1	0	2	1	27	1	2	126	
Lewis	2	111	131	2	13	1	12	0	73	0	0	345	
Lincoln	0	610	1,213	7	0	0	74	0	12	0	1	1,917	
Mason	0	34	50	0	0	0	6	0	7	0	1	98	
Okanogan	1	57	65	0	1	0	5	0	19	2	0	150	
Pacific	0	107	124	2	11	0	1	1	17	0	0	263	
Wahkiakum	0	243	713	3	0	0	10	0	5	0	0	974	
Judicial District	0	350	837	5	11	0	11	1	22	0	0	1,237	
Pierce	1	1,308	1,514	19	105	14	151	0	835	106	36	4,089	
San Juan	0	11	18	0	0	0	3	0	4	0	0	36	
Skagit	0	188	188	2	11	1	15	0	106	0	6	517	
Snohomish	19	746	1,008	9	41	0	71	14	315	0	21	2,244	
Spokane	3	731	847	10	154	15	114	0	511	0	19	2,404	
Thurston	0	461	588	4	38	2	65	0	253	2	6	1,419	

<sup>1</sup> Beginning 1/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and paternity matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

<sup>2</sup> Pursuant to Chapter 11.130 RCW, all new minor custody case filings must be initiated as a minor guardianship in the Probate/Guardianship case type effective January 1, 2021. See case activity reported under the Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases.

#### **Caseloads of the Courts of Washington**

#### Domestic Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3

Probate	Guardianship (1)
---------	------------------

County/Court Walla Walla	Child Custody (2)	Dissolution With Children 77	Dissolution With No Children 84	Annulment/ Invalidity 2	Modification 3	Out-of-State Child Custody	Legal Separation 4	Foreign Judgment 0	Miscellaneous Domestic 32	<b>UIFSA</b>	Committed Intimate Relationship 1	Total Domestic 203
Whatcom	1	227	283	3	9	2	22	2	100	0	3	652
Whitman	0	52	49	0	2	2	1	1	17	0	1	125
Yakima	5	319	352	3	2	0	14	6	120	0	3	824
Statewide Total:	132	7,739	10,468	99	504	70	823	38	3,762	114	167	23,916

<sup>1</sup> Beginning 1/01/2011, petitions for distribution of property from committed, marital-like relationships are filed in the domestic relations case type under the "Committed Intimate Relationship" cause of action. Previously, these cases were filed as civil "Meretricious Relationship" cases. Any associated custody and paternity matters continue to be filed as a separate case.

<sup>2</sup> Pursuant to Chapter 11.130 RCW, all new minor custody case filings must be initiated as a minor guardianship in the Probate/Guardianship case type effective January 1, 2021. See case activity reported under the Probate, Guardianship, Mental Illness, and Alcohol Cases.